Banking I

Banking Insiders NOT Brokers

Established 2008

18 August 2016

To:

CEO – Guillaume Liiga Lissouck Chez Financial & Investment Corporation

Secure Platform Funding

Attn: Guillaume Liiga Lissouck

Dear Sir,

FORMAL PUBLIC CEASE AND DESIST: ANY AND ALL COMMUNICATION & TERMINATION OF ALL CONTRACTS AND ANY AND ALL FORMS OF BUSINESS RELATIONSHIP

And / or other individuals / Corporations / Institutions having been contacted directly / indirectly and or having received material / documentation / information regarding the offer or supply of services from Secure Platform Funding.

As entrusted by our Board of Directors, we herewith send you the following: CEASE & DESIST ORDER about your business with Secure Platform Funding.

The reason for this order is on the 18th of August 2016 you were emailed and advised that you had stolen our intellectual property, breaching our copyright and plagiarizing our website information and have used them in the market place and modified them without our consent or permission, as well as exhibiting a failure to operate with professionalism, dignity and respect.

We own the copyright and content of these pages below after purchasing it from the original author:

• https://www.secureplatformfunding.com/bg/icbpo-illegal-banned-now/

You have stolen the intellectual property we own and exclusively have rights to and is using it on your web site without our permission or consent. The stolen pages are:

• https://www.linkedin.com/pulse/what-icbpo-irrevovable-conditional-bank-pay-orders-liiga-lissouck

Please, be advised that with effect from **18 August 2016** (Central European Time) we are instructing all the above mentioned persons, associated institutions, corporation and or judicial and natural persons, to CEASE & DESIST any further activities with regards to the above mentioned transaction/s and/or investment activities and all documents, writings, website information, programs, forms, brochures or information from Secure Platform Funding and the website www.SecurePlatformFunding.com.

Acting with full legal authority and as entrusted, we hereby advise you that any and all undertakings, offers, information requests and/or discussed with you or any of your associates/partners are hereby declared null and void and are not sanctioned implicitly or explicitly by us.

Please be advised that all and any correspondence, paperwork and other related documents that may be in your possession are no longer valid whether received directly or indirectly from us.

Accordingly, you are formally requested:

- 1. To destroy any and all documents that you may have received or hold in your possession regarding the above referenced items / activity/ forms or information from our company or web site. You are formally forbidden to use any information or items obtained from Secure Platform Funding.
- 2. So advise any third party from whom you have received or to whom you have sent the documentation that your relationship with Secure Platform Funding has been terminated.
- 3. Not to present the said documents to any other party and or state any representation to any third party regarding the above referenced items either in writing or discussions.
- 4. Failure to comply with this Cease & and Desist order will result in us commencing legal action as a result of any loss, damage and or miss-representation that may occur.
- 5. This is our final communication with you and any and all members / associates of the groups noted above known or unknown to us.
- 6. You are not authorized publicly or privately, verbally or in writing to make any statement or comment about our business, services past or present relationship or use our documentation.

Please do not contact us again regarding this matter or any other, our relationship is at an end and we will continue to pursue all necessary remedies until your business ceases to use our intellectual property.

For and on behalf of:

Secure Platform Funding

Bruce Green

CEO of Agreements